Preliminary Information
16K
REV 1.1.4 4/10/01
X1240
Characteristwww.xicor.com
2-Wire™ RTC
Real Time Clock/Calendar with EEPROM
FEATURES

X1240 – Preliminary Information
LIMITED WARRANTY
Ordering Information
Part Mark Information
VCC Range Package Operating Temperature Range Part Number 16Kb EEPROM
2.7-3.6V 8L SOIC 0°C–70°C X1240S8
-40°C–85°C X1240S8I
8L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X1240V8
-40°C–85°C X1240V8I
8-Lead TSSOP
EYWW
XXXXX
X1240 = 2.7 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C